
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 4, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

23-MAY-2025 12:24Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8885266

8904314

8904622

8906180

8906181

8906687

8906751

8906863

8906980

8907222

8907224

Case

DOUCET, PATRICK DANIEL

SKITOLSKY, LISSA

BENIGNO, JULIEN NICHOLAS

SINGH, GURJANT

SINGH, GURJANT

MCCULLOUGH, ZACHARY JOSEPH

BONILLA LOPEZ, VICENTE

LOVATT, CADEN DOUGLAS

COLE, EMMA ELIZABETH

WOOD, NICOLAS STIRLING

WOOD, NICOLAS STIRLING

Name

980126-1

1016952-1

951672-1

966339-1

966339-1

895381-7

1019957-1

1018264-1

1020007-1

698391-3

698391-3

Person

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 13

MVA 184(4)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 114(A)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 4, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

23-MAY-2025 12:24Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8867593

8877212

8889527

8904519

8904631

8904655

8905947

8907414

8907468

8914844

Case

ZHENG, FENGYANG PHILIP

PADMANI, NIRMAL HARESHBHAI

GURMUKH SINGH, NONE

MANJAY ENASU, ANTONY

ALKAYALE, MUHAB

PALAKKI KAREEM, SHAMEES

MACPHERSON, NATHAN DANA

SHARANDEEP SINGH, NONE

ABEL JOHNY, NONE

CLARKE, TRUNELL JAVON

Name

1010975-1

1010351-1

1016029-1

1017051-1

973679-1

951297-2

684086-6

1020712-1

1020673-1

801305-5

Person

MVA 120(4)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 120(4)

HPMB 13

MVA 111(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 287(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_June4
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