ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 4, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8885266	DOUCET, PATRICK DANIEL	980126-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8904314	SKITOLSKY, LISSA	1016952-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8904622	BENIGNO, JULIEN NICHOLAS	951672-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8906180	SINGH, GURJANT	966339-1	MVA 13		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8906181	SINGH, GURJANT	966339-1	MVA 184(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8906687	MCCULLOUGH, ZACHARY JOSEPH	895381-7	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8906751	BONILLA LOPEZ, VICENTE	1019957-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8906863	LOVATT, CADEN DOUGLAS	1018264-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8906980	COLE, EMMA ELIZABETH	1020007-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907222	WOOD, NICOLAS STIRLING	698391-3	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907224	WOOD, NICOLAS STIRLING	698391-3	MVA 114(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 4, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8867593	ZHENG, FENGYANG PHILIP	1010975-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8877212	PADMANI, NIRMAL HARESHBHAI	1010351-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8889527	GURMUKH SINGH, NONE	1016029-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8904519	MANJAY ENASU, ANTONY	1017051-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8904631	ALKAYALE, MUHAB	973679-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8904655	PALAKKI KAREEM, SHAMEES	951297-2	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8905947	MACPHERSON, NATHAN DANA	684086-6	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907414	SHARANDEEP SINGH, NONE	1020712-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907468	ABEL JOHNY, NONE	1020673-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914844	CLARKE, TRUNELL JAVON	801305-5	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	